Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 03/28/2025

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
Petition of Ameren Energy Medina Valley)	AS 2021-008
Cogen, LLC (Old Meredosia) for an Adjusted)	Adjusted Standard – Land
Standard from 35 Ill. Adm. Code Part 845)	, and the second

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today served on the Petitioner three sets of discovery responses: Illinois Environmental Protection Agency's Amended Response to Ameren Energy Medina Valley Cogen, LLC's First Set of Interrogatories, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency's Amended Response to Ameren Energy Medina Valley Cogen, LLC's First Request for Production, and Illinois Environmental Protection Agency's Response to Ameren Energy Medina Valley Cogen, LLC's Second Request for Production.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Sara Terranova
Sara Terranova
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: March 28, 2025

2520 W Iles Avenue Springfield, IL 62794 (217) 782-5544 Sara.Terranova@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF E-MAIL SERVICE

I, the undersigned, on affirmation, state the following:

That I have served the attached <u>Notice of Service of Discovery Documents</u>, <u>Illinois</u>

Environmental Protection Agency's Amended Response to Ameren Energy Medina Valley

Cogen, LLC's First Set of Interrogatories, <u>Illinois Environmental Protection Agency's Amended</u>

Response to Ameren Energy Medina Valley Cogen, LLC's First Request for Production, and <u>Illinois Environmental Protection Agency's Response to Ameren Energy Medina Valley Cogen</u>, LLC's Second Request for Production by e-mail upon:

Illinois Pollution Control Board Don Brown, Clerk Carol Webb – Hearing Officer 60 East Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 don.brown@illinois.gov Carol.webb@illinois.gov

Nijman Franzetti LLP
10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3400
Chicago, IL 60603
Susan M. Franzetti
Kristen Laughridge Gale
Genevieve J. Essig
sf@nijmanfranzetti.com
kg@nijmanfranzetti.com
ge@nijmanfranzetti.com

That the e-mail transmission took place before 4:30 p.m. on the date of March 28, 2025.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Sara Terranova
Sara Terranova
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: March 28, 2025

2520 W Iles Avenue Springfield, IL 62794 (217) 782-5544 Sara.Terranova@illinois.gov